

MILL AND OVERLAY IMPROVEMENTS

(PROJECT ST-2020-2)

BIDS RECEIVED APRIL 7, 2020, AT 2 P.M., ABERDEEN, SD

| NO. | ITEM | QUANTITY | UNITS | Engineer's Estimate | | Jensen Rock & Sand, Inc. PO Box 609 Mobridge, SD 57601 | | Lien Transportation PO Box 40 Aberdeen, SD 57402-0040 | |
|-----|--------------------------------------|-----------|-------|---------------------|---------------------|--|---------------------|---|---------------------|
| | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | 1.00 | LS | \$40,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 2 | TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1.00 | LS | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 3 | ASPHALT MILLING 2" ESTIMATED DEPTH | 10,457.00 | SY | \$3.00 | \$31,371.00 | \$2.28 | \$23,841.96 | \$2.15 | \$22,482.55 |
| 4 | ASPHALT MILLING - CONCRETE BASE | 12,501.00 | SY | \$3.50 | \$43,753.50 | \$2.57 | \$32,127.57 | \$2.60 | \$32,502.60 |
| 5 | ASPHALT SURFACING REPAIR | 100.00 | SY | \$55.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$33.45 | \$3,345.00 | \$40.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 6 | GUTTER MILLING | 100.00 | LF | \$7.50 | \$750.00 | \$6.24 | \$624.00 | \$1.25 | \$125.00 |
| 7 | FULL DEPTH SAW CUTTING | 5,479.00 | LF | \$3.25 | \$17,806.75 | \$2.03 | \$11,122.37 | \$3.45 | \$18,902.55 |
| 8 | TACK OIL | 1,046.00 | GAL | \$4.25 | \$4,445.50 | \$3.07 | \$3,211.22 | \$3.25 | \$3,399.50 |
| 9 | MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT | 35.00 | EA | \$600.00 | \$21,000.00 | \$509.96 | \$17,848.60 | \$300.00 | \$10,500.00 |
| 10 | VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT | 20.00 | EA | \$135.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$125.61 | \$2,512.20 | \$90.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 11 | REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & APRONS | 17,447.00 | SF | \$1.15 | \$20,064.05 | \$0.96 | \$16,749.12 | \$1.15 | \$20,064.05 |
| 12 | REMOVE CURB & GUTTER | 3,947.00 | LF | \$6.00 | \$23,682.00 | \$2.98 | \$11,762.06 | \$3.45 | \$13,617.15 |
| 13 | INSTALL 4" CONCRETE | 11,911.00 | SF | \$5.75 | \$68,488.25 | \$5.60 | \$66,701.60 | \$5.70 | \$67,892.70 |
| 14 | INSTALL 6" CONCRETE | 6,407.00 | SF | \$7.00 | \$44,849.00 | \$6.18 | \$39,595.26 | \$6.30 | \$40,364.10 |
| 15 | INSTALL 24" INTEGRAL CURB & GUTTER | 3,833.00 | LF | \$28.00 | \$107,324.00 | \$23.45 | \$89,883.85 | \$24.00 | \$91,992.00 |
| 16 | DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS | 380.00 | SF | \$30.00 | \$11,400.00 | \$14.92 | \$5,669.60 | \$19.45 | \$7,391.00 |
| 17 | SEEDING & RESTORATION | 19,165.00 | SF | \$2.00 | \$38,330.00 | \$0.13 | \$2,491.45 | \$0.85 | \$16,290.25 |
| 18 | ASPHALT SURFACING - 3" DEPTH | 3,171.00 | TON | \$110.00 | \$348,810.00 | \$93.50 | \$296,488.50 | \$90.00 | \$285,390.00 |
| 19 | GRANULAR BASE COURSE | 303.00 | TON | \$27.50 | \$8,332.50 | \$21.32 | \$6,459.96 | \$21.00 | \$6,363.00 |
| 20 | ASPHALT OVERLAY GEOTEXTILE | 12,501.00 | SY | \$2.50 | \$31,252.50 | \$1.61 | \$20,126.61 | \$1.30 | \$16,251.30 |
| 21 | TACK OIL FOR OVERLAY GEOTEXTILE | 3,375.00 | GAL | \$4.25 | \$14,343.75 | \$3.49 | \$11,778.75 | \$3.95 | \$13,331.25 |
| 22 | REMOVE EXISTING FILLET | 635.00 | SF | \$2.50 | \$1,587.50 | \$1.33 | \$844.55 | \$1.45 | \$920.75 |
| 23 | REMOVE CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER | 396.00 | SF | \$2.50 | \$990.00 | \$1.33 | \$526.68 | \$1.45 | \$574.20 |
| 24 | INSTALL CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER | 396.00 | SF | \$8.25 | \$3,267.00 | \$8.53 | \$3,377.88 | \$7.45 | \$2,950.20 |
| 25 | INSTALL FILLET | 635.00 | SF | \$8.25 | \$5,238.75 | \$9.59 | \$6,089.65 | \$7.45 | \$4,730.75 |
| 26 | FURNISH & INSTALL 18" RCP PIPE | 56.00 | LF | \$85.00 | \$4,760.00 | \$85.27 | \$4,775.12 | \$49.00 | \$2,744.00 |
| 27 | DROP INLET LID | 2.00 | EA | \$4,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$6,789.85 | \$13,579.70 | \$7,500.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 28 | CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER PIPE | 1.00 | EA | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$532.93 | \$532.93 | \$1,665.00 | \$1,665.00 |
| 29 | JOINT EXPANSION MATERIAL | 810.00 | LF | \$1.50 | \$1,215.00 | \$0.43 | \$348.30 | \$0.25 | \$202.50 |
| | TOTAL BASE BID | | | | \$919,761.05 | | \$694,464.49 | | \$711,446.40 |
| | BID SURETY | | | | | 10% BB | | 10% BB | |

Certified by:

